

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLIP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			112.80 %		58.78 %
			122,180.00	260,000.00	137,820.00	194,000.00	71,820.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	0.2000	ACRE	20,000.0000	29,700.0000	48.50 %	45,000.0000	125.00 %
			4,000.00	5,940.00	1,940.00	9,000.00	5,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			1,113.84 %		1,000.63 %
			3,180.00	38,600.00	35,420.00	35,000.00	31,820.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			28.57 %		42.86 %
	326.0000		7.0000	9.0000	652.00	10.0000	978.00
			2,282.00	2,934.00		3,260.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			33.33 %		20.00 %
	2.0000		300.0000	400.0000	200.00	360.0000	120.00
			600.00	800.00		720.00	
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			0.00 %		5.00 %
	7430.0000		2.0000	2.0000	0.00	2.1000	743.00
			14,860.00	14,860.00		15,603.00	
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			-34.29 %		-31.43 %
	5.0000		350.0000	230.0000	-600.00	240.0000	-550.00
			1,750.00	1,150.00		1,200.00	
GRADING							
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-25.71 %		42.86 %
	3750.0000		35.0000	26.0000	-33,750.00	50.0000	56,250.00
			131,250.00	97,500.00		187,500.00	
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			52.50 %		80.00 %
	120.0000		20.0000	30.5000	1,260.00	36.0000	1,920.00
			2,400.00	3,660.00		4,320.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	60.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
			900.00	1,080.00	180.00	600.00	-300.00	
DRAINAGE								
11	ROUNDAABOUT COBBLES 8 IN.							
	30.0000	TON	100.0000	98.0000	-2.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,940.00	-60.00	2,400.00	-600.00	
STORM SEWER								
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.							
	2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	5,760.0000	28.00 %	6,200.0000	37.78 %	
			9,000.00	11,520.00	2,520.00	12,400.00	3,400.00	
13	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	31.0000	L.F.	3.5000	16.0000	357.14 %	20.0000	471.43 %	
			108.50	496.00	387.50	620.00	511.50	
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	31.0000	L.F.	150.0000	124.0000	-17.33 %	90.0000	-40.00 %	
			4,650.00	3,844.00	-806.00	2,790.00	-1,860.00	
SURFACING								
15	BALLAST							
	700.0000	TON	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	33.0000	-26.67 %	
			31,500.00	24,500.00	-7,000.00	23,100.00	-8,400.00	
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	2080.0000	TON	45.0000	48.5000	7.78 %	42.0000	-6.67 %	
			93,600.00	100,880.00	7,280.00	87,360.00	-6,240.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLIP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	2.4000	TON	2,400.0000	2,760.0000	15.00 %	2,800.0000	16.67 %	
			5,760.00	6,624.00	864.00	6,720.00	960.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
18	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	496.1000	S.Y.	135.0000	218.5000	61.85 %	220.0000	62.96 %	
			66,973.50	108,397.85	41,424.35	109,142.00	42,168.50	
19	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR							
	210.0000	EACH	35.0000	51.7500	47.86 %	54.0000	54.29 %	
			7,350.00	10,867.50	3,517.50	11,340.00	3,990.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	310.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	23.0000	-34.29 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			10,850.00	7,130.00	-3,720.00	9,300.00	-1,550.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	2110.0000	TON	110.0000	140.0000	27.27 %	140.0000	27.27 %	
			232,100.00	295,400.00	63,300.00	295,400.00	63,300.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,970.00	6,970.00		6,970.00		
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,540.00	3,540.00		3,540.00		
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,800.00	1,800.00		1,800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLIP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
25	ESC LEAD						
	14.0000	DAY	170.0000	214.0000	25.88 %	78.0000	-54.12 %
			2,380.00	2,996.00	616.00	1,092.00	-1,288.00
26	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION						
		L.S.			136.50 %		115.98 %
			9,260.00	21,900.00	12,640.00	20,000.00	10,740.00
27	SEEDING AND MULCHING						
	0.3000	ACRE	3,500.0000	17,250.0000	392.86 %	18,000.0000	414.29 %
			1,050.00	5,175.00	4,125.00	5,400.00	4,350.00
28	SOIL DECOMPACTION						
	70.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	34.5000	590.00 %	36.0000	620.00 %
			350.00	2,415.00	2,065.00	2,520.00	2,170.00
29	TOPSOIL TYPE A						
	100.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	92.0000	84.00 %	96.0000	92.00 %
			5,000.00	9,200.00	4,200.00	9,600.00	4,600.00
30	FINE COMPOST						
	1415.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	14.0000	180.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %
			7,075.00	19,810.00	12,735.00	19,810.00	12,735.00
31	WEED AND PEST CONTROL						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
32	SOIL AMENDMENT						
	586.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	14.0000	180.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %
			2,930.00	8,204.00	5,274.00	8,204.00	5,274.00
33	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH						
	651.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	14.0000	180.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %
			3,255.00	9,114.00	5,859.00	9,114.00	5,859.00
34	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE						
	240.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	3.8000	-36.67 %
			1,440.00	1,920.00	480.00	912.00	-528.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLIP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
35	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE							
	825.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	5.5000	-8.33 %	
			4,950.00	6,600.00	1,650.00	4,537.50	-412.50	
TRAFFIC								
36	CEMENT CONC. ROUNDABOUT CURB AND GUTTER 2 IN.							
	230.0000	L.F.	41.0000	42.0000	2.44 %	43.0000	4.88 %	
			9,430.00	9,660.00	230.00	9,890.00	460.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. ROUNDABOUT CURB AND GUTTER 4 IN.							
	924.0000	L.F.	35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %	60.0000	71.43 %	
			32,340.00	38,808.00	6,468.00	55,440.00	23,100.00	
38	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	79.0000	L.F.	90.0000	46.0000	-48.89 %	55.0000	-38.89 %	
			7,110.00	3,634.00	-3,476.00	4,345.00	-2,765.00	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	261.0000	L.F.	35.0000	37.0000	5.71 %	38.0000	8.57 %	
			9,135.00	9,657.00	522.00	9,918.00	783.00	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,550.0000	13.75 %	4,800.0000	20.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,550.00	550.00	4,800.00	800.00	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,450.0000	20.83 %	1,600.0000	33.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,450.00	250.00	1,600.00	400.00	
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	25.0000	EACH	50.0000	115.0000	130.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	
			1,250.00	2,875.00	1,625.00	2,000.00	750.00	
43	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE							
	7190.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %	
			35,950.00	64,710.00	28,760.00	64,710.00	28,760.00	
44	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	750.0000	L.F.	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	7.2000	20.00 %	
			4,500.00	5,250.00	750.00	5,400.00	900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLIP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
45	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 500.0000	L.F.	4.5000 2,250.00	5.0000 2,500.00	11.11 % 250.00	5.4000 2,700.00	20.00 % 450.00	
46	PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE 210.0000	L.F.	6.0000 1,260.00	8.0000 1,680.00	33.33 % 420.00	8.5000 1,785.00	41.67 % 525.00	
47	GROOVE FOR PLASTIC MARKING 1628.0000	S.F.	25.0000 40,700.00	32.0000 52,096.00	28.00 % 11,396.00	33.0000 53,724.00	32.00 % 13,024.00	
48	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 420.0000	S.F.	9.0000 3,780.00	11.0000 4,620.00	22.22 % 840.00	11.5000 4,830.00	27.78 % 1,050.00	
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	350.0000 4,900.00	485.0000 6,790.00	38.57 % 1,890.00	500.0000 7,000.00	42.86 % 2,100.00	
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 68.0000	EACH	85.0000 5,780.00	28.0000 1,904.00	-67.06 % -3,876.00	30.0000 2,040.00	-64.71 % -3,740.00	
51	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	45.0000 90.00	310.0000 620.00	588.89 % 530.00	320.0000 640.00	611.11 % 550.00	
52	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 24.0000	EACH	90.0000 2,160.00	172.5000 4,140.00	91.67 % 1,980.00	180.0000 4,320.00	100.00 % 2,160.00	
53	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			26.98 %		126.76 %	
			22,050.00	28,000.00	5,950.00	50,000.00	27,950.00	
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 9940.0000	L.F.	2.5000 24,850.00	1.7500 17,395.00	-30.00 % -7,455.00	1.8000 17,892.00	-28.00 % -6,958.00	
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 5021	L.S.			8.17 %		17.18 %	
			88,750.00	96,000.00	7,250.00	104,000.00	15,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLIP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
56	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			84.96 %	78.43 %	
			255,000.00	471,650.00	216,650.00	455,000.00	200,000.00
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-8.00 %	-4.00 %	
	96.0000		25.0000	23.0000	-8.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %
			2,400.00	2,208.00	-192.00	2,304.00	-96.00
OTHER ITEMS							
58	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %	
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00	
59	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000	L.S.			0.00 %	0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-70.00 %	12.50 %	
	40.0000		40.0000	12.0000	-70.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %
			1,600.00	480.00	-1,120.00	1,800.00	200.00
61	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			240.00 %	0.00 %	
	270.0000		2.5000	8.5000	240.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %
			675.00	2,295.00	1,620.00	675.00	0.00
62	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EACH			61.54 %	7.69 %	
	2.0000		650.0000	1,050.0000	61.54 %	700.0000	7.69 %
			1,300.00	2,100.00	800.00	1,400.00	100.00
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			54.41 %	52.94 %	
			17,000.00	26,250.00	9,250.00	26,000.00	9,000.00
64	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			-8.00 %	-40.00 %	
			4,000.00	3,680.00	-320.00	2,400.00	-1,600.00
65	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE S	EACH			-73.43 %	-10.86 %	
	4.0000		3,500.0000	930.0000	-73.43 %	3,120.0500	-10.86 %
			14,000.00	3,720.00	-10,280.00	12,480.20	-1,519.80

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLIP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
66	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 42.0000	L.F.	80.0000 3,360.00	74.7500 3,139.50	-6.56 % -220.50	60.0000 2,520.00	-25.00 % -840.00
67	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	230.0000 690.00	-23.33 % -210.00	480.0000 1,440.00	60.00 % 540.00
68	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,650.0000 1,650.00	10.00 % 150.00	910.0000 910.00	-39.33 % -590.00
69	ADJUST MANHOLE 4.0000	EACH	900.0000 3,600.00	1,365.0000 5,460.00	51.67 % 1,860.00	800.0000 3,200.00	-11.11 % -400.00
70	ADJUST VALVE BOX 4.0000	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	800.0000 3,200.00	33.33 % 800.00	800.0000 3,200.00	33.33 % 800.00
71	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL	EST.	100.00	100.00	0.00 %	100.00	0.00 %
72	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
73	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
74	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
75	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
76	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	1,725.00	15.00 % 225.00	2,000.00	33.33 % 500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009382 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5377
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANTA RD
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 18A032
 PROJECT : HSLIP-2017(138)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 9884 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 98221-8696
 ANACORTES WA 982210507 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
77	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION							
	689.0000	S.Y.	3.8000	4.0000	5.26 %	3.6000	-5.26 %	
			2,618.20	2,756.00	137.80	2,480.40	-137.80	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,479,735.20</u>	<u>\$2,054,212.85</u>	38.82%	<u>\$2,098,221.10</u>	41.80%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,479,735.20</u>	<u>\$2,054,212.85</u>	38.82%	<u>\$2,098,221.10</u>	41.80%	